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BOSSIER PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
COTTON
Lint - Non-irrigated (Total) 1,475.0 725.00 1,069,375 Ibs. $515,011
Seed - Non-irrigated (Total) 1,475.0 1,160.00 1,711,000 Ibs. $82,470
Cotton (Total) 1,475.0 $597,481
FORESTRY
Pulpwood
Pine 73,140 cords
Hardwood 52,629 cords
Pulpwood (Total) 125,769
Chip & Saw (Total) 3,110 cords
Saw Timber
Pine 45,661,926 board feet
Hardwood 2,876,020 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 48,537,946
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $36,189,987
Saw Timber FOB Mill
Total Forestry Stumpage $20,839,030
(Total)
Forestry (Total) $36,189,987
FRUITS
Blackberries (Total) * 3.0 1,350.00 4,050 pints $7,088
Blueberries (Total) * 2.0 1,100.00 2,200 1bs. $4,290
Mayhaws
Orchard * 7.0 160.00 1,120 1bs. $1,456
Mayhaws (Total) 7.0 $1,456
Muscadines
Fresh * 3.0 2,000.00 6,000 gals $48,000
Muscadines (Total) 3.0 $48,000
Fruits (Total) 15.0 $60,834
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FEED GRAINS
Corn (Total)
Grain Sorghum (Total)
Oats (Total)
Feed Grains (Total)
HAY FOR SALE
Grass (Total)
Hay for Sale (Total)
Home Gardens (Total)
OTHER OILSEED
Sunflowers (for oil) (Total)
Other Oilseed (Total)
PECANS
Improved (Total)
Native (Total)
Pecans (Total)
Rice (Total)
Soybeans (Total)
VEGETABLES
Cucumber
Fresh
Cucumber (Total)
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total)
Squash (Fresh)
Yellow Squash
Squash (Fresh) (Total)
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total)
Vegetables (Total)
Wheat (Total)
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES

45

650

11

25

7,500.0
200.0
48.0
7,748.0

4,300.0
4,300.0

200.0
200.0

450.0
50.0
500.0
210.0
10,500.0

5.0
5.0
135.0

3.0

3.0
650.0
793.0
5,500.0

52.00
40.00
110.00

1.40

1,125.00

470.00

510.00

45.00

25.00

285.00

95.00

210.00

7.00

35.00

390,000
8,000
5,280

6,020

225,000

211,500

25,500

9,450

262,500

1,425

12,825

630

4,550

192,500

bu.
cwt.
bu.

tons

Cwt.

Ibs.

Ibs.

Ccwt.

bu.

bu. (50 lbs.)
bu. (24 1bs.)
bu. (45 1bs.)
doz. ears

bu.

$1,033,500
$37,488
$9,346
$1,080,334

$556,248
$556,248
$130,000

$2,299,500
$2,299,500

$274,950
$24,225
$299,175
$84,105
$1,537,200

$25,650
$25,650
$320,625

$14,175
$14,175
$15,925
$376,375
$772,599
$43,983,837
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BOSSIER PARISH FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
FRESHWATER FISHERIES
Freshwater Finfish (Total) 109,236 Ibs. $37,818
Freshwater Fisheries (Total) $37,818
Alligators (Wild) (Total) 75 ft. $1,875
HUNTING LEASES
Waterfowl (Total) 8 1,100 No. Acres acre $55,000
Leased
All Other Game (Total) 25 200,000 No. Acres acre $1,400,000
Leased
Hunting Leases (Total) $1,455,000
Honey (Total) 9 800 No. Hives 105,000 Ibs. $94,500
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $1,589,193
** The marine, freshwater and oyster data presented here are for the year 2005 rather than 2006. Release of fisheries landings data by the collecting agencies occurs 4-5
months after the fact. Another reporting system was used in previous years, so this year's data are not directly comparable to that of previous years.
ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 1bs. 1,795 head $892,303
400-500 Ibs. 1,200 head $669,330
500-600 1bs. 895 head $547,923
600-700 1bs. 375 head $257,766
Steer Calves (Total) $2,367,323
Heifer Calves
300-400 1bs. 1,800 head $794,619
400-500 Ibs. 1,195 head $623,521
500-600 1bs. 700 head $404,674
600-700 1bs. 150 head $99,918
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CATTLE & CALVES
Heifer Calves (Total)
Yearling Cattle

600-700 lbs.

700-800 lbs.
Yearling Cattle (Total)
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)
Cull Cows (Total)
Cull Bulls (Total)

Cattle & Calves (Total)

DAIRY
Dairy Cows

Milk

Bred Heifers

Cull Cows

Bull Calves
Dairy Cows (Total)

Dairy (Total)

HORSES
Brood Mares

Race Horses

Show Horses

Recreation Horses
Brood Mares (Total)
Stud Fees

Race Horses

Show Horses

Recreation Horses
Stud Fees (Total)
Race Horses (Total)
Show Horses (Total)

Recreation Horses (Total)

Horses (Total)
GOATS

BOSSIER PARISH

225

190
10
675

60
150
675

6,300

49

1,200
25
1,600

125

15

No

No

No
No
No

No
No
No

. Cows

. Adult Cows

. Brood Mares
. Brood Mares
. Brood Mares

. Stallions
. Stallions
. Stallions

550
300

1,200
750
850

830,482
2

13

22

675
10
250

125
25
150

3,400
275
2,300

head
head

pair
head
head

pounds
head
head
head

head
head
head

mares bred
mares bred
mares bred

head
head
head

$1,922,732

$357,321
$213,638
$570,959
$1,140,252
$283,688
$718,718
$7,003,670

$121,749
$3,470
$7,313
$1,100
$133,631
$133,631

$5,400,000
$40,000
$375,000
$5,815,000

$312,500
$37,500
$75,000
$425,000
$40,800,000
$1,375,000
$3,450,000
$51,865,000
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BOSSIER PARISH ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
GOATS
Show Goats (Total) 10 head $2,500
Slaughter Goats (Total) 35 head $4,375
Stocker Goats (Total) 10 head $950
Cull Goats (Total) 25 head $1,625
Goats (Total) * 75 No. Does $9,450
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $59,011,751
$104,584,781

BOSSIER PARISH

72



