PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
COTTON						
Lint - Non-irrigated (Total)		1,475.0	725.00	1,069,375	lbs.	\$515,011
Seed - Non-irrigated (Total)		1,475.0	1,160.00	1,711,000	lbs.	\$82,470
Cotton (Total)		1,475.0				\$597,481
FORESTRY						
Pulpwood						
Pine				73,140	cords	
Hardwood				52,629	cords	
Pulpwood (Total)				125,769		
Chip & Saw (Total)				3,110	cords	
Saw Timber						
Pine				45,661,926	board feet	
Hardwood				2,876,020	board feet	
Saw Timber (Total)				48,537,946		
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw,						\$36,189,987
Saw Timber FOB Mill						
Total Forestry Stumpage						\$20,839,030
(Total)						
Forestry (Total)						\$36,189,987
FRUITS						
Blackberries (Total)	*	3.0	1,350.00	4,050	pints	\$7,088
Blueberries (Total)	*	2.0	1,100.00	2,200	lbs.	\$4,290
Mayhaws						
Orchard	*	7.0	160.00	1,120	lbs.	\$1,456
Mayhaws (Total)		7.0				\$1,456
Muscadines						
Fresh	*	3.0	2,000.00	6,000	gals	\$48,000
Muscadines (Total)		3.0				\$48,000
Fruits (Total)		15.0				\$60,834
FEED GRAINS						

FEED GRAINS						
Corn (Total)	8	7,500.0	52.00	390,000	bu.	\$1,033,500
Grain Sorghum (Total)	8	200.0	40.00	8,000	cwt.	\$37,488
Oats (Total)	*	48.0	110.00	5,280	bu.	\$9,346
Feed Grains (Total)		7,748.0				\$1,080,334
HAY FOR SALE						
Grass (Total)	45	4,300.0	1.40	6,020	tons	\$556,248
Hay for Sale (Total)		4,300.0				\$556,248
Home Gardens (Total)	650					\$130,000
OTHER OILSEED						
Sunflowers (for oil) (Total)	*	200.0	1,125.00	225,000	cwt.	\$2,299,500
Other Oilseed (Total)		200.0				\$2,299,500
PECANS						
Improved (Total)	10	450.0	470.00	211,500	lbs.	\$274,950
Native (Total)	8	50.0	510.00	25,500	lbs.	\$24,225
Pecans (Total)		500.0				\$299,175
Rice (Total)	*	210.0	45.00	9,450	cwt.	\$84,105
Soybeans (Total)	9	10,500.0	25.00	262,500	bu.	\$1,537,200
VEGETABLES						
Cucumber						
Fresh	11	5.0	285.00	1,425	bu. (50 lbs.)	\$25,650
Cucumber (Total)		5.0				\$25,650
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total)	25	135.0	95.00	12,825	bu. (24 lbs.)	\$320,625
Squash (Fresh)						
Yellow Squash	9	3.0	210.00	630	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$14,175
Squash (Fresh) (Total)		3.0				\$14,175
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total)	6	650.0	7.00	4,550	doz. ears	\$15,925
Vegetables (Total)		793.0				\$376,375
Wheat (Total)	8	5,500.0	35.00	192,500	bu.	\$772,599
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES						\$43,983,837

BOSSIER PARISH	FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
DOSSIER I ARISII	- FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERFRISES FRUDUCTION

	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Fisheries	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
FRESHWATER FISHERIES						
Freshwater Finfish (Total)				109,236	lbs.	\$37,818
Freshwater Fisheries (Total)						\$37,818
Alligators (Wild) (Total)				75	ft.	\$1,875
HUNTING LEASES						
Waterfowl (Total)	8	1,100	No. Acres		acre	\$55,000
			Leased			
All Other Game (Total)	25	200,000	No. Acres		acre	\$1,400,000
			Leased			
Hunting Leases (Total)						\$1,455,000
Honey (Total)	9	800	No. Hives	105,000	lbs.	\$94,500
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & W	ILDLIFE ENTERPRISES					\$1,589,193

^{**} The marine, freshwater and oyster data presented here are for the year 2005 rather than 2006. Release of fisheries landings data by the collecting agencies occurs 4-5 months after the fact. Another reporting system was used in previous years, so this year's data are not directly comparable to that of previous years.

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION							
Animal	Number of Producers	Units of Production	Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value		
CATTLE & CALVES							
Steer Calves							
300-400 lbs.			1,795	head	\$892,303		
400-500 lbs.			1,200	head	\$669,330		
500-600 lbs.			895	head	\$547,923		
600-700 lbs.			375	head	\$257,766		
Steer Calves (Total)					\$2,367,323		
Heifer Calves							
300-400 lbs.			1,800	head	\$794,619		
400-500 lbs.			1,195	head	\$623,521		
500-600 lbs.			700	head	\$404,674		
600-700 lbs.			150	head	\$99,918		

CATTLE & CALVES Heifer Calves (Total) Yearling Cattle						\$1,922,732
600-700 lbs.				550	head	\$357,321
700-800 lbs.				300	head	\$213,638
Yearling Cattle (Total)						\$570,959
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)				1,200	pair	\$1,140,252
Cull Cows (Total)				750	head	\$283,688
Cull Bulls (Total)				850	head	\$718,718
Cattle & Calves (Total)	225	6,300	No. Cows			\$7,003,670
DAIRY						
Dairy Cows						
Milk	*	49	No. Adult Cows	830,482	pounds	\$121,749
Bred Heifers				2	head	\$3,470
Cull Cows				13	head	\$7,313
Bull Calves				22	head	\$1,100
Dairy Cows (Total)						\$133,631
Dairy (Total)						\$133,631
HORSES						
Brood Mares						
Race Horses	190	1,200	No. Brood Mares	675	head	\$5,400,000
Show Horses	10	25	No. Brood Mares	10	head	\$40,000
Recreation Horses	675	1,600	No. Brood Mares	250	head	\$375,000
Brood Mares (Total)						\$5,815,000
Stud Fees						
Race Horses		125	No. Stallions	125	mares bred	\$312,500
Show Horses		5	No. Stallions	25	mares bred	\$37,500
Recreation Horses		15	No. Stallions	150	mares bred	\$75,000
Stud Fees (Total)						\$425,000
Race Horses (Total)	60			3,400	head	\$40,800,000
Show Horses (Total)	150			275	head	\$1,375,000
Recreation Horses (Total)	675			2,300	head	\$3,450,000
Horses (Total)						\$51,865,000
GOATS						

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Animal	Number of Producers	Units of Production	Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
GOATS					
Show Goats (Total)			10	head	\$2,500
Slaughter Goats (Total)			35	head	\$4,375
Stocker Goats (Total)			10	head	\$950
Cull Goats (Total)			25	head	\$1,625
Goats (Total)	*	75 No. Does			\$9,450
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPR	ISES				\$59,011,751

BOSSIER PARISH \$104,584,781